BYLAW NO. 9596

The Heritage Property (Approval of Alterations) Amendment Bylaw, 2019

The Council of The City of Saskatoon enacts:

Short Title

1. This Bylaw may be cited as *The Heritage Property (Approval of Alterations)*Amendment Bylaw, 2019.

Purpose

2. The purpose of this Bylaw is to make a housekeeping amendment to show the correct citation of *The Heritage Property Act*.

Bylaw No. 8356 Amended

3. The Heritage Property (Approval of Alterations) Bylaw, 2004 is amended in the manner set forth in this Bylaw.

Section 2 Amended

4. Section 2 is amended by striking out "S.S. 199-80" and substituting "S.S. 1979-80".

Coming into Force

5. This Bylaw comes into force on the day of its final passing.

Mayor	City Clerk	
Read a third time and passed this	day of	, 2019.
Read a second time this	day of	, 2019.
Read a first time this	day of	, 2019.